

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1713

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2019


UNDERPASS AND BRIDGE ON NH-65


1713. SHRI NAYAB SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any letter/request/representation for construction of an underpass and a bridge at Dhanirampura bypass, Urunai road (Pehowa, Kurukshetra) at National Highway-65; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Yes Sir. A representation has been received for construction of underpass on Arunai road on Dhanirampura bypass. The present traffic volume on the cross road does not warrant grade separated intersection at this location. However, intersection with Arunai village road and Dhanirampura bypass has been properly designed as at-grade four-legged junction with all safety measures.
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